FEATURES
•   Bit organization
    - 8M x 16 (byte mode)
    - 4M x 32 (double word mode)
•   Fast access time (for VCC=3.3V±5%)
    - Random access: 100ns (max.)
    - Page access: 30ns (max.)
•   Fast access time (for VCC=3.3V±10%)

L L H Output D0~D15 D16~D31 Double Word Active
L L L Input D0~D15 High Z Word Active
ORDER INFORMATION
Part No. Access Time Page Access Time Package
MX23L12822MC-10 100ns 30ns 70 pin SSOP
MX23L12822MC-12 120ns 50ns 70 pin SSOP
MX23L12822YC-10 100ns 30ns 86 pin TSOP
MX23L12822YC-12 120ns 50ns 86 pin TSOP
3
P/N:PM0561 REV. 1.0, FEB. 03, 1999
MX23L12822
BLOCK DIAGRAM